Mahesh Shetty
A/1303, Kalinga, Nirmal Nagar, Mulund(W), Mumbai. 400080
Page 1 of 8
Date: October 23, 2020
The Manager (CRD)
  BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code : 534312
Dear Sir,
Subject: Notice of Offer for Sale (OFS) of up to 42,680 Equity Shares (“Shares”) having face value of
Rs.10/- each of MT Educare Limited (Scrip Code: 534312) by Mr. Mahesh Shetty (Seller), Promoter of
MT Educare Limited (“the Company”), through Stock Exchange Mechanism.
Pursuant to clause 5(b) of SEBI Circular No. CIR/MRD/DP/18/2012 dated July 18, 2012, as amended by
by circulars nos. CIR/MRD/DP/04/2013 dated January 25, 2013, circular nos. CIR/MRD/DP/17/2013
dated May 30, 2013, CIR/MRD/DP/24/2014 dated August 8, 2014, CIR/MRD/DP/31/2014 dated
December 1, 2014, CIR/MRD/DP/12/2015 dated June 26, 2015, CIR/MRD/DP/36/2016 date February 15,
2016, CIR/MRD/DP/65/2017 dated June 27, 2017 and SEBI/HO/MRD/DOPI/CIR/P/2018/159 dated
December 28, 2018  (“OFS Circular”) issues of Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) pertaining to
comprehensive guidelines on offer for sale through stock exchange mechanism and section 21 of
chapter 1 of the “Master Circular for Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporation” issued by SEBI through
its circular no. SEBI/HO/MRD/DP/CIR/P/2016/135 dated December 16, 2016 (the “OFS Master Circular”,